FILE No. 145 02 Division of		1D: 0000	FAX: 0.59	PAGE 1/3
		Florida Departm Division of Con Public Access	porations	
		Electronic Filing C	Cover Sheet	· ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
	Note: Please pri	nt this page and use it as below) on the top and bot	a cover sheet. Type th tom of all pages of the c	e fax audit
(((H03000053143 1)))				
F		t the REFRESH/RELOA e. Doing so will generate		er from this
	Fax Number From: Account Nam Account Num Phone TO Fax Number NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO	e : PIPER MARBURY : ber : 076424002364 : (813)229-2111	ΓΥ COMPANY	307467 122

è.-

.

#### 431036v1 02/14/03

# FILE No.145 02/18 '03 11:57 ID:

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF <u>CEF HOLDINGS, LLC</u>

The undersigned Member or Authorized Representative of a Member signs these Articles of Organization and forms a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), as follows:

# ARTICLE L. Name

The name of the Company is: CEF Holdings, LLC

# ARTICLE II. Mailing Address and Street Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 4930 Sandpiper Lane, St. Petersburg, Florida 33711.

#### ARTICLE III. Effective Date

The date when the Company's existence will commence is February 14, 2003 in accordance with the provisions of Section 608.409(1) of the Act.

### ARTICLE IV. Management

The Company is to be a manager-managed company.

### ARTICLE V. Initial Registered Office and Agent

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office of the Company are: Michael A. Bedke, c/o Piper Rudnick LLP, 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2000, Tampa, Florida 33602.

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member <u>MICHAEL A. BEDKE</u> (Typed or printed name of signce)

H030000531431



PAGE 2/ 3

FAX:

H030000531431

# FAX:

#### FILE No.145 02/18 '03 11:58 ID:

#### H030000531434

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I accept the appointment as Registered Agent of the Company to accept service of process on its behalf at the place designated in these Articles of Organization. I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in the Act.

MICHAEL A. BEDKE



PAGE

3/ 3